RESOLUTION NO. 47-44 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMEMBER	Horle BEESles	ON THE
18th	DAY OF	July	, 1994.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF PATTERSON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC., FOR BRICK SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ON WEST FRANKLIN STREET FROM MAIN TO WESTERFIELD IN THE ARCHITECTURAL PRESERVATION DISTRICT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for brick sidewalk construction on West Franklin Street from Main to Westerfield in the Architectural Preservation District according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, the low and best bidder.

was the

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the bid submitted by the marked as exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof for brick sidewalk construction on West Franklin Street from Main to Westerfield in the Architectural Preservation District is hereby accepted, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

PASSED this CLL day of_

1994.

Mayor of the City Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The unders	igned, Clerk of	the Counci	l of the C	ity of
Centerville, Ohio, h	ereby certifies	that the f	oregoing i	s a true
and correct copy of	Resolution Numbe	er 47-94	, passed	by the
Council of the City	of Centerville,	Ohio, on t	he 18th	day of
1067	, 1994.			

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney

BIDDERS PROPOSAL

ARCHITECTURAL PRESERVATION DISTRICT BRICK SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION - 1994

Submitted by: Patterson Const. Services inc.

44	72 SR	245	West	Liberty	, Ohio	43357 (3	513) 465-1300
		ecifications a	nd exami	ned the drawing	gs included l		
issued	, the undersig	med hereby p	propose to	furnish all ma	terials and t	o perform all la	account all addenda bor, as specified and the following sums:
A .	The receipt hereafter ac	knowledged.	ving Adde	enda to the Cont		ent (drawings a	nd specifications) is
В.	CO.15=011		T TATEOD				
				MATION (breat follows and the		ired) shall be the sun	of all items.
	The bid shall		down as i		grand total	· ·	of all items.
452	The bid shall	ll be broken	down as i	OUANTI	grand total	shall be the sun	
	The bid shall	DESCRIPTION	down as i	OUANTI	grand total	shall be the sun	* 1250 -
452	The bid shall	DESCRIPTION riveway, 8	down as i	QUANTI	grand total TY F \$ F \$	UNIT AMOUNT	
452 608 614 653 &	Concrete D Brick Side	DESCRIPTION riveway, 8 walk Specie g Traffic sed & mulci	down as i	QUANTI 125 s 4,608 s	grand total STY SF \$ SF \$ SM \$ SM \$	UNIT AMOUNT	\$ 1250 - \$ 36,864-

c.	COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION
	The bid price reflected above represents a completion date per details specified. If an alternate completion date is proposed, it shall be specified hereafter.
	ALTERNATE COMPLETION DATE As specified
D.	CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION
	The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the preparation of the Contract.
	NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION: Patterson Construction Services inc.
	NAME OF PRESIDENT: Kristine R. Patterson
*	ADDRESS: 4472 SR 245
	CITY, STATE, ZIP West Liberty Ohio 43357
	FEDERAL TAX I.D. #: 31-1382767
	TELEPHONE #: (5/3) 465-1300
	PAX #: (513) 465-1541
	EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL
note:	Pailure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid.
	THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY:
	Patterson Construction Services in
	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)
	BY: Kniatine R. Patterson
	(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)
	DATE: July 13 1994
6	ct person for Contract processing: Kristine Patterson
Conta	ct person for contract processing: NISTINE & 112750%
Maili	ng address if different from above: